which disclosures are not made and the verbiage of paragraphs a, b, and c below will be 
included in the body of any contract awarded. 

Potential Bidders are hereby notified that: 

a. Disclosure is required to be a condition of any present or future subcontract for which the 
total consideration is greater than twenty-five thousand ($25,000) 

b. The Contractor shall require any present or future subcontractor, for which the subcontract 
amount is greater than $25,000.00, to complete and sign the Contract and Disclosure and 
Certification. The contractor shall ensure that any agreement, current or future between the